COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH



File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNII DEVELOPMENT) ACT 196 PLANNING REGISTER	REGISTER REFERENCE 3 & 1976 TA. 1423	
	I Berlin de get de comment en comment		
. LOCATION	Watery Lane, Yellow Meadows, Clondalkin, Co. Dubli		
2. PROPOSAL	Alterations to approved layout-change of house type,		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received Time	Date Further Particulars Requested (b) Received ne extended up to 1. incl. 8/10/80	
	P 25th July 1980 2	CTTTT COLORS TO THE COLORS TO	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Burke O'Dea,		
	Address 40 Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2.		
5. APPLICANT	Name A. Walsh Devs. Ltd.,		
	Address Brownstown Hous	e, Kingswood Cross, Clondalkin,	
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2166/80	Notified 8th Oct., 1980	
	Date 8th Oct., 1980	Effect To grant permission,	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/737/80	Notified 19th Nov., 1980	
	Date 19th Nov., 1980	Effect Permission granted,	
8. APPEAL	Notified	Decision	
	Туре	Effect	
9. APPLICATION	Date of	Decision	
SECTION 26 (3)	application	Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
II. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.	Permission ext. to 31/10/89 pursuant to Section 4 of the local Government (Planning and Development) Act. 1982		
15.	Permission ext. up to 31/12/90 pursuant to Section 4 of the Loc Government (Planning and Development)Act, 1982		
16.			
Prepared by	Copy issued by		
Checked by		IIIII 1777IIIIII OO	
	O.S. Sheet Co. Accts. Receipt No	#1975999771971777977994 1774977794174494144444444	

A. Walsh Developments Ltd., 8, St. Kevins Court, St. Kevins Park, Dartry, Dublin 6. TA.1423

21st November, 1989.

RE: Proposed alterations to approved layout and change of house type at Watery Lane, Yellow Meadows, Clondalkin. Extension Ref. 4/82/E/366, Application received 22/9/89.

Dear Sir,

I refer to your application pursuant to Section 4 of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982, received 22nd September, 1989, to further extend the period for which the above permission granted on 19th November, 1980, extended to 31st October, 1989, has effect and which to inform you that by Order No. P/5077/89, dated 21st November, 1989, Dublin County Council further extended the period to 31st December, 1990.

NOTE: There is no provision for further extending this permission. Any application to so extend the permission will not be entertained by the Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.

A. Walsh, Dev., The Loft, 7 St. Kevins Court, Dartry, Dublin 6. TA1423

23rd November, 1987

re/ Alterations to approved layout and change of house type at Watery Lane, Yellow Meadows, Clondalkin.
Extension Reference 4/82/E/286; Application rec'd. 25.9.87

Dear Sir.

I refer to your application pursuant to Section 4 of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982, received on 25th September, 1987to extend the period for which planning permission, Reg. Ref. TA1423 granted on 19th November, 1980 has effect and wish to inform you that by order No. P/4087/87 dated 23rd November, 1987, Dublin County Council extended the period to 31st October, 1989.

Yours faithfully.

POS PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Development Department, P.O. Box 174, 2/3 Parnell Square, Dublin 1.

Telephone (01) 727777

≂.பி. **ந்த**ு சச்து

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ROADS AND MOTORWAYS) ACT, 1974
NOTICE OF MODIFICATION OF PLANNING PERMISSION UNDER SECTION 8 OF THE ACT

A. Walsh (Developments) Ltd.,

Brownstown House,

Kingswood Cross,

Clondalkin, Co. Dublin.

PLANNING PERMISSION ORDER NO. ... PBD/737/80 DATED ... 19/11/1980

REGISTRY REFERENCE NO. TA. 1423

- 1. The County Council of the County of Dublin have made a Scheme pursuant to Section 4 of the Local Government (Roads and Motorways) Act, 1974 which is about to be submitted to the Minister for the Environment for approval. A copy of the Scheme and the relevant map may be seen at 2/3 Parnell Square, Dublin 1 between the hours of 9.30 am. to 12.30 pm. and 2.00 pm. to 4.30 pm. on the normal working days of the road authority.
- 2. As the lands which are the subject of the above mentioned grant of planning permission are affected by the Scheme, i.e. Plot Nos. 40.b, 41, 40 as indicated on Drawing Nos. SLA. 141/85, SLA. 65/85, SLA. 223/85. And as the permitted development has not commenced/is not completed you are hereby notified that the grant of planning permission is hereby modified to the following extent:-

By the inclusion of an additional condition stating:-

- 13. That no access shall be permitted to the lands required for the motorway scheme.

 REASON: To facilitate the construction of the motorway.
- 3. The Minister may not approve the Scheme until he has caused a public local enquiry to be held into all matters relating to it and has considered the report of the enquiry and any objections made to the Scheme which have not been withdrawn.
- 4. Written objections to the Scheme may be lodged with the Minister for the Environment and should be addressed to the Minister for the Environment at the Custom House, Dublin 1, so as to reach him before the 6 th day of Captulia 1985.

DATED THIS 2 DAY OF JULY
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

1985

24th September, 1980.

Burke O'Dem Architects, 40 Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2.

RE: Proposed alterations to approved layout and change of house type at Watery Lane, Yellow Meadows, Clondalkin, for Walsh Developments Ltd.

With reference to your planning application received here on 25th July, A Chara, 1980, (letter for extension period dated 24th September, 1980), in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 26(4A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39(f) of the Local Government= (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been extended up to and including the 8th October, 1980.

Mise le meas,

for Principal Officer.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL 20.

Tel. 724755(Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approva

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

To: Withvilliam Place,	Decision Order PA/8155/801 8/10/80 Number and Date
	Register Reference No
Doblin 2.	Planning Control No
A. Walsh Developments Limited. Applicant	Application Received on
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the developmen	•
Proposed alterations to approved layout and	change of house type at Vatery Lane.
Yellew Headows, Clendalkim, Co. Doblin.	***************************************
CONDITIONS 1. Subject to the conditions of this permission	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
strictly in accordance with the plans and specification ledged with the application. 2. That before development commences approval under the Building Byo-Laws be obtained and all conditions of that approval be observed in the devalopment. 3. That each proposed house be used as a single dwelling unit. 4. That so development take place until arrange are made for the payment of the financial centric the sum of £21,000.00, as required by Candition No. A of P/2A16/77, dated 12/7/77 (Regulation No. A of P/2A16/77)	J. To prevent unsutherised development. Ments i. To ensure contribution towards that in cost of provision of public services and to ensure the satisfactors
5. That water supply and drainage arrangements is accordance with the requirements of the Sanitary inthority.	completies of thedevelopment.
types . B. C or C. my change of house type to must be the subject of a separate planning application.	
. That the proposed public spen space he level will and grassed to the satisfaction of the Perportutendent.	TLA
That the design of the footbridge be submitted or approval.	ed 8. In the interest of the proper plenning and development of the area.
	(Contd)

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of

for Principal Officer

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:

approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

FUTURE PRINT

9. That all relevant conditions imposed in grant of permission F/2416/77. (Reg. Ref. M. 2035), be achered to in this development.

10. That upon satisfactory completion of read improvements on Watery Lane by the applicant and as egreed with the Reads Engineer, the land in the ownership of applicant on and adjacent to Vatery Lane be caded free of charge to the Causail.

11. That the house on Site 35, Tellow Mediows are the house on plans lodged 25/7/80, be emitted from this development.

12. The separation between blocks of houses to be a minimum of 7-ft. 6-ine. (2. 3-matros).

9. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

10. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

il. In the interest of emenity and the proper planning and development of the area.

12. To ensure a satisfactory standard of development.

for Principal Officer.

·